

News release

12 March 2025

Axpo Holding AG purchases additional 4.6% stake in CKW AG

Axpo Holding AG has agreed to acquire 272,403 additional shares in its Swiss subsidiary CKW AG from Anna Holding AG, a holding company of Swiss entrepreneur and investor Martin Ebner, it was announced today. The transaction increases Axpo Holding AG's stake in CKW AG to 85.6%.

CKW is already an integral part of the Axpo Group and a key asset in Axpo's strategy in Switzerland.

Axpo Group <u>CFO Harald Gauck</u> said: "This investment is in line with Axpo's firm commitment to continue investing in Switzerland. Our subsidiary in Central Switzerland is a remarkable company with a robust business model, well-deserved reputation for innovation, high-quality customer relationships, and a dedicated team of energy professionals. We're delighted to be even more involved in CKW's success story as it continues to contribute to a sustainable energy future."

More information about CKW's shareholding structure can be found here.

About Axpo

Axpo is driven by a single purpose – to enable a sustainable future through innovative energy solutions. Axpo is Switzerland's largest energy producer and an international leader in energy trading and the marketing of solar and wind power. Axpo combines the experience and expertise of more than 7,000 employees who are driven by a passion for innovation, collaboration and impactful change. Using cutting-edge technologies, Axpo innovates to meet the evolving needs of its customers in over 30 countries across Europe, North America and Asia.

More information

Axpo Holding AG, Corporate Communications T 0800 44 11 00 (Switzerland) | T +41 56 200 41 10 (International) (Available 8.00 a.m. to 5.30 p.m.) medien@axpo.com